

Brussels, 16 February 2018 (OR. en)

6063/18

CDR 20

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Spain - appointment of a member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 30 January 2018 from Mr Pablo GARCÍA-BERDOY, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 01458 2018

6063/18 KDB/kdb

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF SPAIN TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

THE AMBASSADOR AND PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE

Brussels, 30 January 2018

Mr Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 170 1048 Bruxelles/Brussel

Sir,

In response to the request from the Spanish Federation of Municipalities and Provinces and pursuant to the motion adopted by the Senate on 20 October 1993 on the composition of the Spanish delegation to the Committee of the Regions, I hereby forward the proposal to have the appointment as member of Ms Concepción GAMARRA RUIZ-CLAVIJO, Alcaldesa-Presidenta del Ayuntamiento de Logroño, representing the Spanish Federation of Municipalities and Provinces on the Committee of the Regions, brought before the Council of the European Union.

Please find attached the certificate issued by the Federation of Municipalities and Provinces regarding the proposed appointment as member of Ms Concepción GAMARRA RUIZ-CLAVIJO, Alcaldesa de Logroño, to replace Mr Íñigo de la Serna Hernáiz, Ayuntamiento de Santander, who resigned as member on 11 November 2016.

(complimentary close)

(s.) Pablo García-Berdoy

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF SPAIN TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

COUNTRY: SPAIN

MEMBER:

Ms Concepción GAMARRA RUIZ-CLAVIJO

Business address: OMISSI

Tel.: OMISSIS Fax: OMISSIS Email: OMISSIS

Date of birth: OMISSIS

RESIGNATION OF MEMBER:

Mr Íñigo de la Serna Hernáiz

ANNEX II

FORM OF THE DOCUMENT TO BE SUBMITTED FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS AND ALTERNATE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS

Members

Ms Concepción GAMARRA RUIZ-CLAVIJO

Mandate: Position: Alcaldesa de Logroño

Type of mandate*: (a) electoral mandate 24.5.2015

(b) post with political accountability to an elected assembly

Period of the mandate*: (a) until the next elections 24.5.2019

(b) indeterminate duration

6063/18 KDB/kdb 3
DPG EN